

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2155 OF 2026

[Smt. Sulochana Uddhavrao Onkar vs. Director of Education, Pune and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. B. N. Jaipurkar, Advocate h/f Ms. G. M. Reve, Advocate for the petitioner
Mrs. N. R. Tripathi, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2
Mr. Vikas Kulsange, Advocate for Zilla Parishad, Yavatmal

CORAM: RAJ D. WAKODE, J.

DATED : 26-05-2026

Heard Mr. Jaipurkar, learned counsel for the petitioner. He submits that in compliance of notice issued by this Court on 12-3-2026, respondent nos. 1 to 6 are duly served. Learned Assistant Government Pleader appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 and Mr. Vikas Kulsange, learned counsel appears for respondent nos. 3 to 5. None appears for respondent no. 6 though served.

Mr. Jaipurkar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits the only grievance of the petitioner is that next returnable date is 16-6-2026, which will cause serious prejudice to the petitioner, hence it is requested to make returnable date early.

In view of the above, list the present writ petition 9-6-2026 for further consideration. Respondent no. 1 - Director of Education, Pune as also respondent no. 2 - Deputy Director of Education, Amravati are directed to correct staffing pattern in view of communication dated 31-3-2026 and shall file their reply by next date.

Stand over to 9-6-2026. List along with Writ Petition Nos. 3022/2026 and 3415/2026 since the issue involved in all these petitions is same.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

wasnik