

(1)

42-WP-2155-2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2155 OF 2026

SULOCHANA UDDHAVRAO ONKAR
VS
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, PUNE AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3415 OF 2026

DILIP MAROTRAO SONONE
VS
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, PUNE AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3022 OF 2026

SMT. SAVITA HARIDAS BONDRE
VS
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, PUNE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. B.N. Jaipurkar (through VC), Advocate for the Petitioner (s).
Mr. V.M. Kulsange, Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Mr. S.B. Bissa, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**

DATE : **JUNE 09, 2026.**

1. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions as to the date on which the staffing pattern shall be corrected.
2. Stand over to 10.06.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)