

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2155 OF 2026

Sulochana Uddhavrao Onkar
VERSUS
Director Of Education, Pune And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3022 OF 2026

Smt. Savita Haridas Bondre
VERSUS
Director Of Education, Pune And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3415 OF 2026

Dilip Marotrao Sonone
VERSUS
Director Of Education, Pune And Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. B.N. Jaipurkar, Advocate for the Petitioner (s).
Mr. S.B. Bissa, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. V.M. Kulsange, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 10, 2026.

1. In response to the order dated 09.06.2026, learned counsel for the Education Officer submits that the staffing pattern was corrected on 02.06.2026. He seeks time to file affidavit to that effect. Time granted.

2. The Director is present before the Court. He seeks time to verify whether Respondent No.4 has acted in terms of the letter dated 31.03.2026 issued by him. He further submits that appropriate action will be taken against Respondent No.4 if he has not complied with the directions issued in the said letter.

(2)

25-WP-2155-2026

3. The statement is accepted.
4. List the matter in the next week.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)