

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2155 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sulochana Uddhavrao OnkarPETITIONER
V/S

Director Of Education, Pune And OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. B. N. JAIPURKAR, ADV. APPEARING FOR
PETITIONER

Mr. S. B. BISSA, AGP FOR R-1 & 2

Mr. VIKAS M. KULSANGE, ADV. FOR R-3, 4 & 5

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ

DATE : 17th June, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR RESPDTS FOR
FILING REPLY, LIST THE MATTER AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)